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• Nov 2015: PSCG used our annual meeting to have a 
brainstorm 

• Aims: 
– Review how production had grown organically over the last 

few years 

– Identify the pressure points by product and inter-product 
dependencies 

– Look at ways these could be solved 

– Identify a more streamlined process 

• Technical producers were briefed in a webinar in 
March 2016 

• We have this meeting to meet with you face-to-face 

• Key message is that we need a harmonised products 
and our production process reflects this:  
Generalisation between products (EBM to ERM to EGM 
→ 1:100,000 to 1:250,000 to 1:1,000,000) 

 

Changes to the Production Process 
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Thanks 

• Previous Production Management Team 

 

 

 

 

 

 

– EBM Manager: Marcus Brühl (BKG) 

– ERM Manager: Nathalie Delattre (IGN-B) 

– EGM Manager: Clément Godin (IGN-F) 
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Thanks 

• Previous Production Management Team 

– Technical Manager for ERM:  
Anja Hopfstock (BKG), Sonja Werhahn (BKG) 

– Technical Manager for EGM: 
Noémie Grémeaux (IGN-F) 

 

– Regional Coordinators for ERM: 

• Group A: Ben Bruns (KadasterNL) 

• Group B: Noémie Grémeaux (IGN-F) 

• Group C: Birutė Vilūnaitė (GIS-CENTRAS) 

• Group D: Andreas Pammer (BEV) 
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New Production Management Team 

• Federal Agency for Cartography 
and Geodesy (BKG) now  
responsible for the production 
management of EBM and ERM 

 

Alexander Reichelt 
(Technical Manager 

ERM) 

Regine Elling 
(Production Manager ERM) 

Jörgen Spradau 
(Production Manager  
EBM) 
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New Production Management Team 

• Regional Coordinators for ERM:  

– Group A: Ben Bruns (KadasterNL) 

– Group B: Clément Godin (IGN-F) 

– Group C: Dovilė Rusonytė (AGI) 

– Group D: Andreas Pammer (BEV) 

 

• EuroGlobalMap: 

– Production Manager: Clément Godin (IGN-F) 

– Technical Manager: Noémie Grémeaux (IGN-F) 
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New Production Management Team 
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We are looking forward  
to a good cooperation  

with you!  
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Contact 

 
Name Email 

Angela Baker (EGHO) angela.baker@eurogeographics.org 

EBM and ERM Team at BKG ebrm@bkg.bund.de 

Jörgen Spradau (BKG) joergen.spradau@bkg.bund.de 

Regine Elling (BKG) regine.elling@bkg.bund.de 

Alexander Reichelt (BKG) alexander.reichelt@bkg.bund.de 

Ben Bruns (KadasterNL) ben.bruns@kadaster.nl 

Marieke Kuijer (KadasterNL) marieke.kuijer@kadaster.nl 

Tony Baving (KadasterNL) tony.baving@kadaster.nl 

Clément Godin (IGN-F) clement.godin@ign.fr 

Noémie Grémeaux (IGN-F) noemie.gremeaux@ign.fr 

Dovilė Rusonytė (AGI) d.rusonyte@agi.lt 

Andreas Pammer (BEV) andreas.pammer@bev.gv.at 

Alexander Knapp  (BEV) alexander.knapp@bev.gv.at 


